MFP 49

 REC^{ι}



Our Ref.: 2025-9

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C., 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Friedrich M. CAVAGNA All6 0 5 1999 All6 0 5 1999 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Merger Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bracco S.p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Via Egidio Folli 50 City: Milan State/Country: Italy		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? Additional name/s of conveyance: Name: Bracco S.p.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Via Egidio Folli 50 City: Milan		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? Additional name/s of conveyance: Name: Bracco S.p.A. Internal Address: Via Egidio Folli 50 City: Milan		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? Additional name/s of conveyance: Internal Address: Street Address: Via Egidio Folli 50 City: Milan		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Milan		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Milan		
3. Nature of conveyance: City: Milan		
3. Nature of conveyance: City: Milan		
Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: 20134		
Other		
Execution Date: May 17, 1999 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).		
(1) 09/287,268		
(2) (2)		
(3)		
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Arthur R. Crawford 🛛 Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1		
Internal Address:		
8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or wh		
should have been filed herewith (or with any paper therea		
8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT COL THIS STACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
$(\bigcap_{n \in \mathbb{N}} A \bigcap_{n \in \mathbb{N}} A \bigcap_{$		
Arthur R. Crawford () Suchard Bashe Re No 22770 (for) August 5, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Reg. No. 25,327		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
\		

2.00

7p@601!.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FRIEDRICH M. CAVAGNA hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of Via Arrigo Boito, 13 Scanzorosciate (BG) Italy has invented a certain improvement in METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING NEUROLOGICAL, NEURODEGENERATIVE AND PSYCHIATRIC DISEASES BY MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING USING CONTRAST AGENTS WITH HIGH MAGNETIC SUSCEPTIBILITY AND EXTENDED PLASMA HALF LIFE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 1999 under Serial No. 09/287,268;

WHEREAS, Bracco S.p.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an Italian corporation having an office and place of business at Via Egidio Folli 50, 20134, Milan, Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its

340903

REEL: 010141 FRAME: 0989

interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

\$5 P 1777	Fish M Careful
Date	FRIEDRICH M. CAWAGNA
Witnessed by:	
Name: Roberto Marput.	Date: 05. NA. 1888
<i>></i> '	
Name: Thomas Tolle	Date: 05.17.1999